Jones, William V, EMNRD

From: legouger@yahoo.com

Sent: Saturday, September 7, 2019 8:44 PM

To: Jones, William V, EMNRD

Cc: ‘Tom. Gouger'

Subject: [EXT] RE: Gouger Oil Company, LLC Wallace Ranch Well No. 1 30-037-20087
Attachments: C-1032013071819598 (002).pdf; Wallace Ranch #1 diagram.pdf

Hi Will,

Attached is the revised C-103 and the wellbore diagram. Total depth is not shown on the diagram because we still
haven’t reached the Granite Wash formation.

Thanks,
Lauren Gouger

From: Jones, William V, EMNRD <WilliamV.Jones@state.nm.us>

Sent: Thursday, August 29, 2019 10:01 AM

To: legouger@yahoo.com; 'Tom. Gouger' <tgouger@satx.rr.com>

Cc: Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD <Leonard.Lowe@state.nm.us>; jljones_tx@yahoo.com; Murphy, Kathleen A, EMNRD
<KathleenA.Murphy@state.nm.us>

Subject: Gouger Oil Company, LLC Wallace Ranch Well No. 1 30-037-20087

Hi Lauren and Tom,
How are you today?

| just talked to Cosme and got a brief update.
Looks like early next week or late weekend for TD on this well.

The well plan has changed from the permit due to the hole problems, the fish, and the intermediate casing string.

Would you ask someone to send to me a C-103 with these changes and attach a wellbore diagram.
The diagram should have the original hole, the plug back, the fish and the new drilling hole with planned TD.

Kind Regards,
Will

William V. Jones, P.E.

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
Engineering and District IV — Santa Fe
505-419-1995 work cell
http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/OCD/about.html

From: Jones, William V, EMNRD

Sent: Monday, August 5, 2019 6:25 PM

To: 'legouger@yahoo.com' <legouger@yahoo.com>; 'Tom. Gouger' <tgouger@satx.rr.com>

Cc: Leonard Lowe (Leonard.Lowe@state.nm.us) <Leonard.Lowe@state.nm.us>; McMillan, Michael, EMNRD




<Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us>; Sanchez, Daniel J., EMNRD <daniel.sanchez@state.nm.us>
Subject: RE: Gouger Oil Company, LLC drilling permit

Lauren and Tom,
Your drilling permit is approved.

Note the conditions of approval — including submitting the Logs and placing the well in TA status if cased and not
producing within 180 days of rig release.
If you obtain an approved TA, you may leave it for up to 5 years.

Please send me the Lat/Long in NAD83 format, | will correct the numbers — this is a Statewide requirement. (your
application said NAD27)
And send the names/contacts as requested below.

Good Luck with your well.

William V. Jones, P.E.

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
Engineering and District IV — Santa Fe
505-419-1995 work cell
http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/OCD/about.html

From: Jones, William V, EMNRD

Sent: Monday, August 5, 2019 4:13 PM

To: 'legouger@yahoo.com' <legouger@yahoo.com>
Cc: 'Tom. Gouger' <tgouger@satx.rr.com>

Subject: RE: Gouger Oil Company, LLC drilling permit

Lauren,
Thank You,
| will get back to this.

will

From: legouger@yahoo.com <legouger@yahoo.com>

Sent: Monday, August 5, 2019 3:22 PM

To: Jones, William V, EMNRD <WilliamV.Jones@state.nm.us>
Cc: 'Tom. Gouger' <tgouger@satx.rr.com>

Subject: RE: Gouger Oil Company, LLC drilling permit

Hi Will,
Attached is the Sundry form C-103 filled out to the best of my knowledge. Please let me know what else | can do to help
this process along. We appreciate your help.

Thanks,
Lauren Gouger

From: Jones, William V, EMNRD <WilliamV.Jones@state.nm.us>
Sent: Monday, August 5, 2019 3:19 PM
To: LAUREN GOUGER <legouger@yahoo.com>




Cc: Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD <Leonard.Lowe@state.nm.us>; Sanchez, Daniel J., EMNRD <daniel.sanchez@state.nm.us>
Subject: RE: Gouger Oil Company, LLC drilling permit

Thanks Lauren,
And thanks for drilling in New Mexico.

Will

William V. Jones, P.E.

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
Engineering and District IV — Santa Fe
505-419-1995 work cell
http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/OCD/about.html

From: LAUREN GOUGER <legouger@yahoo.com>

Sent: Monday, August 5, 2019 2:08 PM

To: Jones, William V, EMNRD <WilliamV.Jones@state.nm.us>
Subject: Re: Gouger Oil Company, LLC drilling permit

Hi Will,

Thank you for contacting me. | will get you the Sundry C-103 here shortly and remaining information as soon as
possible.

Thank you,
Lauren Gouger

Sent from Yahoo Mail for iPhone

On Monday, August 5, 2019, 2:45 PM, Jones, William V, EMNRD <WilliamV.Jones@state.nm.us> wrote:

Hi Lauren,
| am working on the permit to drill today.

This was a surprise, we do ask to have a heads up on applications for permit to drill in District IV.

Leonard said he talked to your dad this morning and the well was to use a Closed Loop system to drill
(not an open drilling pit).

Your application has the box checked stating that Closed Loop will not be used,

Since this is a discrepancy, please confirm in writing by sending (PDF by Email) a sundry C-103 filled out
the best you can showing that “Closed Loop” will be used.

Either this, or | must reject the application to drill and you will have to resubmit with another $500 fee.

Sorry, but that is how they set up the new fee portal.
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Also,
Send contact information for:

a. Your well site company man,
b. Your geologist watching over the operation,
c. The landowner or surface lessee.

We try to witness all surface casing cementing jobs, so please have someone call me on my work cell
(shown below) or Leonard Lowe (he will send his contact info):

a. When the well is Spud, and
b. 8 hours prior to cementing the surface pipe.

Regards,

will

William V. Jones, P.E.

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
Engineering and District IV — Santa Fe
505-419-1995 work cell

http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/OCD/about.html

From: Sanchez, Daniel J., EMNRD <daniel.sanchez@state.nm.us>

Sent: Monday, August 5, 2019 1:23 PM

To: Jones, William V, EMNRD <WilliamV.Jones@state.nm.us>; Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD
<Leonard.Lowe@state.nm.us>

Subject: FW: Gouger Oil Company, LLC drilling permit

Have you guys made contact with Mr. Gouger to let him know that his filing was insufficient?



From: legouger@yahoo.com <legouger@yahoo.com>

Sent: Monday, August 5, 2019 1:12 PM

To: Sanchez, Daniel J., EMNRD <daniel.sanchez@state.nm.us>
Subject: RE: Gouger Oil Company, LLC drilling permit

Good Afternoon Daniel,

Just wanted to follow up with you to see if we have made any progress on the drilling permit for Gouger
Oil Company, LLC? | appreciate your help.

Lauren Gouger

From: Sanchez, Daniel J., EMNRD <daniel.sanchez@state.nm.us>
Sent: Saturday, August 3, 2019 9:07 AM

To: LAUREN GOUGER <legouger@yahoo.com>

Subject: Re: Gouger Oil Company, LLC drilling permit

Lauren,

| will look into it first thing Monday morning.

Daniel

Sent from my iPhone

On Aug 2, 2019, at 4:38 PM, LAUREN GOUGER <legouger@yahoo.com> wrote:

Hi Daniel,

This is Lauren with Gouger Oil Company, LLC. | noticed that our drilling permit
has not been approved and the payment says pending but the money has

already been taken from our account. We have aria moving in on Monday and
concerned that the permit is still not approved. Could you please help me with
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what | need to do to get the permit approved or put me in touch with someone
who can help me. | appreciate your help.

Thanks,
Lauren Gouger
Gouger Oil Company, LLC

Cell: 210.722.5501



